
2025 New South Wales
Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 28 2025 4:00:23pm
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Event 19b: MMAS7 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 51 Michael MARSHALL (Illawarra CC) 2:35.075
Half Lap 17.076 17.076 (2)

Lap 1 26.839 26.839 (2)
Lap 2 17.617 44.457 (2)
Lap 3 17.138 1:01.596 (1)
Lap 4 17.785 1:19.381 (1)
Lap 5 18.357 1:37.739 (1)
Lap 6 18.965 1:56.704 (1)
Lap 7 19.169 2:15.874 (1)
Lap 8 19.201 2:35.075 (1)

2. 49 Geoff BAXTER (Randwick CC) 2:41.019 +5.944
Half Lap 15.178 15.178 (1)

Lap 1 25.077 25.077 (1)
Lap 2 19.272 44.350 (1)
Lap 3 18.864 1:03.214 (2)
Lap 4 18.804 1:22.018 (2)
Lap 5 19.069 1:41.088 (2)
Lap 6 19.437 2:00.526 (2)
Lap 7 19.867 2:20.393 (2)
Lap 8 20.625 2:41.019 (2)


